BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1164

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Rudolph and Donoghue" and substitute "Rudolph, Donoghue, Barve, Benson, Boteler, Bromwell, Costa, Elliott, Frank, Hammen, Hubbard, Kach, Kohl, Kullen, Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, V. Turner, and Weldon"; in line 4, strike "increasing" and substitute "repealing the limit on"; and in line 9, after the first "the" insert "Maryland Health Care".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 26, strike "THE REGIONAL BURN CENTER AT"; and in line 27, strike "BAYVIEW MEDICAL CENTER" and substitute "HEALTH SYSTEM BURN PROGRAM".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 13, strike "trauma physicians" and substitute "<u>TRAUMA SURGEONS</u>, <u>ORTHOPEDIC SURGEONS</u>, <u>AND NEUROSURGEONS</u>"; in lines 17 and 26, in each instance, strike ", multiplied by 8,760 hours"; in line 20, strike "and"; in line 22, strike "trauma physicians" and substitute "<u>TRAUMA SURGEONS</u>, <u>ORTHOPEDIC SURGEONS</u>, <u>NEUROSURGEONS</u>, <u>AND ANESTHESIOLOGISTS</u>"; in line 29, after the semicolon insert "AND

3. A. A LEVEL II TRAUMA CENTER IS ELIGIBLE FOR A MAXIMUM OF 26,280 HOURS OF TRAUMA ON-CALL PER YEAR; AND

B. <u>A LEVEL III TRAUMA CENTER IS ELIGIBLE FOR A MAXIMUM OF 35,040 HOURS OF TRAUMA ON-CALL PER YEAR;"</u>;

in line 34, after the semicolon insert "AND"; in line 38, strike "; and" and substitute a period.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in lines 14 and 15, strike "Health Services Cost Review Commission" and substitute "Maryland Health Care Commission".